

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3359

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND HOUSING

April 12

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “one member” and insert “two members”.
- 2 In line 8, delete “one member” and insert “two members”.
- 3 Delete lines 10 through 23 and insert:
- 4 “(c) The Governor shall appoint:
- 5 “(A) One member to represent city governments;
- 6 “(B) One member to represent county governments;
- 7 “(C) One member to represent nonprofits supporting affordable housing;
- 8 “(D) One member to represent the vacation occupancy industry;
- 9 “(E) One member to represent the lodging industry;
- 10 “(F) One member to represent the Oregon Tourism Commission; and
- 11 “(G) One member with expertise in estimating housing needs and housing shortages in this state.
- 12 “(3) The task force shall study and make recommendations on the regulation of vacation occu-
- 13 pancies. The task force shall consider whether and how vacation occupancies impact the availability
- 14 and affordability of housing and impact the economic development of communities with significant
- 15 tourism.”.
- 16 On page 2, line 10, delete “Oregon Department of Administrative Services” and insert “Housing
- 17 and Community Services Department”.
- 18 _____